TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425925

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saturn Acquisition LLC		04/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scout Marketing LLC	
Street Address:	3390 Peachtree Road NW, Suite 105	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86251879	SCOUT BE BRAVE
Registration Number:	4643406	SCOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027301338

Email: kdevine@hwglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristine Laudadio Devine

Address Line 1: 1919 M Street NW, Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Laudadio Devine
SIGNATURE:	/kld/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SATURN ACQUISITION LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=SATURN ACQUISITION LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0893

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SATURN ACQUISITION

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SATURN ACQUISITION LLC" TO "SCOUT

MARKETING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

6310262 8100 SR# 20172660558

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202407085

Date: 04-20-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0894 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:07 PM 04/20/2017
FILED 12:07 PM 04/20/2017
SR 20172660558 - File Number 6310262

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

SATURN ACQUISITION LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following hereby amends the Certificate of Formation of Saturn Acquisition LLC (the "LLC"):

FIRST: The name of the LLC is changed to:

Scout Marketing LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation this 20^{th} day of April 2017.

Mærk J. Penn

Manager, The Stagwell Group LLC, the Manager of

the LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 05/02/2017